

No. 46421-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

vs.

RODREA VONSHON BRADLEY,

Respondent.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 14-1-00580-8
The Honorable Ronald E. Culpepper, Judge

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
III.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	2
	A. THE STATE’S CHALLENGE TO FINDINGS OF FACT 3, 4, AND 5 SHOULD BE REJECTED AND THE FINDINGS SHOULD BE VERITIES ON APPEAL.....	3
	B. THE REASONS SUPPLIED BY THE TRIAL COURT JUSTIFY A DEPARTURE FROM THE STANDARD RANGE.	8
IV.	CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Morris v. Woodside</u> , 101 Wn.2d 812, 682 P.2d 905 (1984)	6, 8
<u>State v. Alexander</u> , 125 Wn.2d 717, 888 P.2d 1169 (1995).....	8, 10, 11
<u>State v. Bryant</u> , 78 Wn. App. 805, 901 P.2d 1046 (1995)	4
<u>State v. Estrella</u> , 115 Wn.2d 350, 798 P.2d 289 (1990).....	3
<u>State v. Fowler</u> , 145 Wn.2d 400, 38 P.3d 335 (2002)	2
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 164 Wn. App. 377, 263 P.3d 1276 (2011)	5
<u>State v. Hodges</u> , 70 Wn. App. 621, 855 P.2d 291 (1993)	10
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 150 Wn.2d 251, 76 P.3d 217 (2003).....	9
<u>State v. Law</u> , 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005)	3
<u>State v. Martinez</u> , 76 Wn. App. 1, 884 P.2d 3 (1994).....	4
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 181 Wn. App. 201, 324 P.3d 791 (2014)	5
<u>State v. Nordby</u> , 106 Wn.2d 514, 723 P.2d 1117 (1986)	8
<u>State v. Pascal</u> , 108 Wn.2d 125, 736 P.2d 1065 (1987)	8, 10
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 139 Wn. App. 600, 161 P.3d 483 (2007)	12
<u>State v. Wade</u> , 138 Wn.2d 460, 979 P.2d 850 (1999)	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 9.2	5
RCW 9.94A.010.....	12

RCW 9.94A.120	8
RCW 9.94A.535	2, 9, 10
RCW 9.94A.585	2-3
